PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Aigner	11/08/2005
Martin Handtmann	11/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infineon Technologies AG	
Street Address:	StMartin-Str. 53	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81669	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11246996

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)678-1899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-677-3024

Email: ifna.ip@infineon.com Correspondent Name: Heather Rowland

3000 CentreGreen Way Address Line 1:

Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27513 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather Rowland

Total Attachments: 2

source=_1207141118_001#page1.tif source=_1207141118_001#page2.tif

PATENT

500064124 **REEL: 016864 FRAME: 0353**

Full name of first inventor

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to:

Infineon Technologies AG St.-Martin-Str. 53 81669 Meunchen, Germany

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, interest and right to sue throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled:

"BAW DUPLEXER WITHOUT PHASE SHIFTER"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

ROBERT AIGNER

Residence (City, County, State)

Carl-Duisberg Str. 24
82003 Unterhaching, GERMANY
Austria
Carl-Duisberg Str. 24
82003 Unterhaching, GERMANY

Secondary

Residence (City, County, State)

Carl-Duisberg Str. 24
82003 Unterhaching, GERMANY

Secondary

Secon

ATTON1.202051 1

Client/Matter No. 068736.0240

PATENT 11/246,996

Full name of second inventor Residence (City, County, State)

Citizenship Post Office Address

Signature of Second Inventor

Martin Francs printed name

1. Nov. 2005

RECORDED: 12/07/2005

MARTIN HANDTMANN Nabburgerstrasse 19 81737 Munchen, GERMANY German Nabburgerstrasse 19 81737 Munchen, GERMANY

Hendrik Stiehler printed name

1. Nov. 2005

Date

PATENT REEL: 016864 FRAME: 0355